C u s to m e r a c c o u n ts 15 6 1 1 ,2 6 0 ,5 8 8 4 3 5 ,9 5 2 ,4 8 8

B o rro w in g s  fro m  g o v e rn m e n t, s ta te  and
in te rn a tio n a l f in a n c ia l o rg a n is a tio n s 16 2 0 6 ,5 1 8 ,6 2 5 1 8 0 ,2 7 3 ,1 6 0

O th e r lia b ilit ie s 17 4 ,365 ,601 5 ,8 1 6 ,5 9 4

TOTAL LIABILITIES 885,312,391 629,690,530

EQUITY
S h a re  ca p ita l
F a ir  va lu e  re se rve  fo r  in v e s tm e n t s e c u rit ie s  a v a ila b le  fo r  sa le

R e ta in e d  e a rn in g s

18 4 7 ,8 2 2 ,6 1 6
4 3 8 ,4 2 9

2 8 ,0 1 7 ,8 9 6

3 0 ,5 2 6 ,4 9 5
2 0 9 ,4 4 0

2 3 ,2 3 3 ,0 7 5

TOTAL EQUITY 76,278,941 53,969,010

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 961,591,332 683,659,540

Approved for issue and signed on behalf of the Board of Management on 4 April 2008.

The notes set out on pages 5 to 52 form an integral part of these financial statements. 1

JOINT-STOCK COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL-CONSTRUCTION BANK “UZPROMSTROYBANK”
Statement of Changes in Equity____________________________________________________

In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums

Note Share
capital

Fair value reserve
for investment

securities available
for sale

Retained
earnings

Restated
Total equity

Previously reported balances at
31 December 2005 23,843,703 - 10,618,401 34,462,104

Correction of error 3 - - 8,345,405 8,345,405

Balance at 1 January 2006 23,843,703 - 18,963,806 42,807,509

Fair value gains arising on investment
securities available for sale 10 - 252,337 - 252,337
Income tax recorded in equity 23 - (42,897) - (42,897)

Net income recognised directly in equity - 209,440 - 209,440
Profit for the year (restated) - - 7,383,007 7,383,007

Total recognised income for 2006 (restated) - 209,440 7,383,007 7,592,447

New shares issued 18 6,682,792 - - 6,682,792
Dividends declared 25 - - (3,113,738) (3,113,738)

Balance at 31 December 2006 (restated) 30,526,495 209,440 23,233,075 53,969,010

Fair value gains arising on investment
securities available for sale 10 263,462 263,462
Income tax recorded in equity 23 - (34,473) - (34,473)

Net income recognised directly in equity - 228,989 - 228,989
Profit for the year - - 11,714,821 11,714,821

Total recognised income for 2007 - 228,989 11,714,821 11,943,810

Shares issued and paid 18 11,146,121 - - 11,146,121
Capitalisation of shares 18 6,150,000 - (6,150,000) -
Dividends declared 25 - - (780,000) (780,000)

Balance at 31 December 2007 47,822,616 438,429 28,017,896 76,278,941

The notes set out on pages 5 to 52 form an integral part of these financial statements. 3

JOINT-STOCK COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL-CONSTRUCTION BANK “UZPROMSTROYBANK”
Statement of Cash Flows

In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums Note 2007
Restated

2006

Cash flows from operating activities
Interest received
Interest paid
Fee and commission received
Fee and commission paid
Income received from trading in foreign currencies
Other operating income received
Staff costs paid
Administrative and other operating expenses paid
Income tax paid

62,479,336
(29,433,740)
39,236,205
(4,662,249)
1,880,662

396,309

[…]

tabulated below.

In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums

Previously
reported
balances

Effect of
restatement
adjustment

Effect of
reclassification

adjustment
Restated
balances

Balance sheet lines affected
Loans and advances to customers
Investment securities available for sale
Current income tax asset (Note 12)
Deferred income tax asset
Other assets

407,783,278
12,612,689
2,648,808
3,279,685
3,987,730

10,847,751
42,897

(1,523,551)
(1,692,288)

(845,185)

845,185

418,631,029
12,655,586

280,072
1,587,397
4,832,915

Net impact of restatement and reclassification
to the balance sheet lines 7,674,809 -

Income Statement lines affected
Interest income
Income tax expense
Interest expense
Other operating income

44,058,072
(471,039)

(25,703,855)
98,021

1,336,354
(2,006,949)

(95,262)
95,262

45,394,426
(2,477,988)

(25,799,117)
193,283

Net impact of restatement and reclassification
to the income statement lines (670,595)

The net impact of the above restatement and reclassification to the financial statement figures as at 31
December 2006 are tabulated below:

In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums

Previously
reported

balances

Effect of
restatement
adjustments

Restated
balances

Total assets 675,984,731 7,674,809 683,659,540
Total equity 46,294,201 7,674,809 53,969,010
Net profit 8,053,602 (670,595) 7,383,007

Overstatement of contingencies and commitment. Prior year commitment relating to import letters of
credit were decreased by UZS 110,734,829 thousand. After a detailed analysis of the credit related
commitments, the management considered to decrease this amount of import letter of credit.

4 Critical Accounting Estimates, and Judgements in Applying Accounting Policies

The Bank makes estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts recognised in the financial
statements and the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial year. Estimates and
judgements are continually evaluated and are based on management’s experience and other factors,

[…]

below summarises the Bank’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the balance sheet date:

Monetary financial Monetary financial Net balance sheet
In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums________________________ assets__________ liabilities__________ position

2007
UZS
US Dollars
Euros
Other

489,189,426
300,521,547
106,643,956

3,444,923

(543,027,744)
(236,870,714)
(99,674,939)

(2,242,243)

(53,838,318)
63,650,833
6,969,017
1,202,680

Total 899,799,852 (881,815,640) 17,984,212

2006

UZS 338,974,152 (364,007,071) (25,032,919)
US Dollars 214,037,240 (90,125,604) 123,911,636
Euros 89,528,520 (169,769,559) (80,241,039)
Other 1,358,043 (440,345) 917,698

Total 643,897,955 (624,342,579) 19,555,376

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non­
monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

41

JOINT-STOCK COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL-CONSTRUCTION BANK “UZPROMSTROYBANK”
Notes to the Financial Statements -  31 December 2007

27 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The following table presents sensitivities of profit and loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates applied at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant:

___________ 2007 ____________ 2006
Impact on profit Impact on profit or

In thousands of Uzbekistan Soums or loss loss

US Dollars strengthening by 5% 4,105,478 7,682,521
US Dollars weakening by 5% (4,105,478) (7,682,521)
Euro strengthening by 5% 647,013 (6,523,155)
Euro weakening by 5% (647,013) 6,523,155
Other strengthening by 5% 42,284 29,322
Other weakening by 5% (42,284) (29,322)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the Bank.

Interest rate risk. The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a monthly basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate
repricing that may be undertaken. The table below summarises the Bank’s exposure to interest rate risks.